
ITEM 9.4 
 

RICHARDSON BAY REGIONAL AGENCY / PROGRESS PUBLIC AFFAIRS, LLC 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 

 

The Professional Services Agreement between the Richardson Bay Regional Agency and Progress 
Public Affairs, LLC, dated November 14, 2022, is amended as follows: 

 

Section 21: 

Contract Manager: Steve McGrath (Interim) Executive Director, is replaced by Brad Gross, Executive 
Director, and phone number 415-971-3919 is replaced by 650-587-7300 x 124. 

 

Exhibit B: 

6.  Term on this contract is changed from June 30, 2023, to June 30, 2024.  

 Maximum Contract Amount is increased by $90,000 from $120,000 to $210,000. 

 

CONTRACTOR:     APPROVED BY: 

Progress Public Affairs, LLC   Richardson Bay Regional Agency 

By:       By:      

Name:       Name:      

Title:       Title:      

Date:       Date:      

William Reisman (May 24, 2023 18:30 PDT)
William Reisman

William Reisman
Partner
May 24, 2023


	Signature 2: 
	Name 2: 
	Title 2: 
	Date 2: 
		2023-05-24T18:31:00-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




